COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

| ٠ | | | | | | | |
|---|----|-----|------|------|-----|-----|---|
| ı | n | tho | N / | lot. | tor | Ot. | ٠ |
| ١ | ш. | the | : IV | ıαι | lei | OI. | ı |

| INVESTIGATION OF THE OPERATING |) | |
|----------------------------------|---|------------|
| CAPACITY OF MARTIN COUNTY WATER |) | CASE NO. |
| DISTRICT PURSUANT TO KRS 278.280 |) | 2016-00142 |

ORDER

The Commission, on its own motion, finds that: the evidence in the record in Case No. 2018-00017¹ is germane to the proceedings in this case, and the record in Case No. 2018-00017 should be incorporated by reference into the record of this case.

Based upon the foregoing IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that the record of Case No. 2018-00017 is incorporated by reference into the record of this case.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

¹ Case No. 2018-00017, Application of Martin County Water District for an Alternative Rate Adjustment (Filed Jan 16, 2018).

By the Commission

ENTERED

AUG 28 2018

KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

ATTEST:

Executive Director

*Brian Cumbo Attorney at Law P.O. Box 1844 Inez, KENTUCKY 41224

*Martin County Water District 387 East Main Street, Suite 140 Inez, KY 41224

*Martin County Water District Martin County Water District 387 East Main Street, Suite 140 Inez, KY 41224

*James W Gardner Sturgill, Turner, Barker & Moloney, PLLC 333 West Vine Street Suite 1400 Lexington, KENTUCKY 40507

*Greg Scott General Manager Martin County Water District 387 East Main Street, Suite 140 Inez, KY 41224

*Mary Cromer Appalachian Citizens' Law Center, Inc. 317 Main Street Whitesburg, KENTUCKY 41858

*M. Todd Osterloh Sturgill, Turner, Barker & Moloney, PLLC 333 West Vine Street Suite 1400 Lexington, KENTUCKY 40507